₦ 2756 X1600 = ₦4,409,600 

Conclusion and Recommendation 

In the study, it was determined that out of a projected 68,905 cocoa pods, approximately 

56,639 were likely to be uninfected. The estimated revenue from the surviving pods would 

be three million, six hundred twenty-five thousand six hundred naira (₦3,625,600), 

compared to four million, four hundred nine thousand six hundred naira (₦4,409,600) that 

could have been generated if all the cocoa pods had survived. About 18% of the total 

production was lost due to black pod disease and cherelle wilt. To enhance the survival rate 

of cocoa pods, it is recommended that Good Agricultural Practices (GAP) be implemented